FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-13-1999



100943959

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1977 . (N 12 PH 3 37

## PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Comr	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the atta	I ached original document/	s) or copylies).
Submission		Conveyance Type		
X New		Assignment	Security Agreemer	nt
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	matory License
Reel #	re Document Frame #	1	ONLY by U.S. Government Agendartmental File	cies) ecret File
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Lockheed Martin			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	200711000 1102 0211			
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mari	k if additional names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)	United States Air For			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1501 Wilson Blvd., St	uite 614		of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Arlington City	VA State/Country	220° Zip Coce	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	Idroce	the first Receiving Party only	/.
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
<del></del>	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	<del></del>	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	<del>1.79</del> 78) 696-9089
Name	John B. Brocki		OPRIFINAL	ye et
Address (line 1)	1501 Wilson Blvd,	#614, ARL, V	4 22209	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of p	_	d conveyance docu	ment # 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nเ	ımber(s)	Mark	additional numbers
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or ti	ne Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).
	ent Application Number(s)		Pate	nt Number(s)
09168444				
If this document it	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> F	atent Application, enter	the date the patent appl	cation Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente only	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	not been assigned.			
	Enter the to	otal number of prop	erties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	for Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ NONE
Method o		losed Depo	sit Account	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be ch Deposit Account Nur		#
		Authorization to cha	rge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature			
attache	pest of my knowledge and be d copy is a true copy of the ed herein.	elief, the foregoing original document.	information is true a Charges to deposit	nd correct <b>and</b> any account are authorized, as
JOH	N B. BROCKI	1 da	R. Buch	1/5/44
	of Person Signing	Signat	ure	Date
		· <del></del>		

## DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE HEADQUARTERS 377TH AIR BASE WING (AFMC)

13 Nov 98

MEMORANDUM FOR AFLSA/JACNP

ATTENTION: MS. MILLIE WOODS 1501 WILSON BLVD., SUITE 805 ARLINGTON, VA 22209-2403

FROM: 377 ABW/JAN (Libby Waits/DSN 246-1542 or (505) 846-1542)

2251 Maxwell Avenue SE Kirtland AFB NM 87117-5773

SUBJECT: Confirmatory License for a Disclosure Reported by Lockheed Mart n Skunk Works, Prime Contractor, Contract F29601-97-C-0136

- 1. Enclosed for your action is Confirmatory License for an invention disclosure reported under prime contract F29601-97-C-0136. The invention is entitled "Apparatus for Releasably Connecting First and Second Structures Together," bearing Serial No. 09/168444 filed 8 Oct 98.
- 2. Please call us if you have any questions or desire additional information. Thank you

KFNNETH E. CALLAHAN
Patent Attorney, Contract Law and
Laboratory Support Division

KElallum

## Attachments:

- 1. Conf. License (Orig + 2), Serial No. 09/168444. Filed 8 Oct 98
- 2. Election

NAME OF CONTRACTOR	2. CONTRACT NUMBER
Lockheed Martin	
TITLE OF INVENTION	F29601-97-C-0136
	ting First and Second Structures Together
NAME OF INVENTORIS	
Swift, Thomas R. Buck, Peter A.	Bresnick, Edwin J. Peralta, Gregory
SERIAL NUMBER	6. FILING DATE
09/163444	10/08/93
	bove is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights
FAR 52.227-11	(identify clause by title and date) included in
Contract No.F29601-97-C-0	0136with United States Air Force
(specify Government agency).	
egene,	
resulting patent, and of all othe referenced clause.	er rights acquired by tghe Government by the
The Government is here	eby granted an irrevocable power to inspect
and make copies of the above-	
Signed this 10th	day of November , 1998
(SEAL)	BY (Signature of Contractor)  Wan E Javil
	Assistant Secretary
	J
	BUSINESS ADDRESS
$f_{ij} = \frac{1}{2} f_{ij}^{ij}$	

**CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT** 

AFSC FORM 165, NOV 89

PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE

(c) ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (Include ZIP Code) DD Form 882, DEC 92 (b) NAME OF EMPLOYER (1) (a) NAME OF INVENTOR (Last First, M) Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average thour per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to Washington Headquarters Services. Directorate for information Operations and Headquarters Services, Directorate for Information Operations. Bresnick, Edwin J. Peralta, Gregory 18 NAME OF CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR EMPLOYER OF INVENTOR(S) NOT EMPLOYED BY CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR Swift, Thomas F Buck, Poter A. Palmdale, CA 93599 NAME OF AUTHORIZED CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR OFFICIAL (Last, First, Mi) CERTIFICATION OF REPORT BY CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR (Not required if 1011 Lockheed Way Lockheed Martin Skunk Works Patent Counsel Schruhl, Robert A SUBCONTRACTS AWARDED BY CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR (If None, 'so state) ADDRESS (Include ZIP Code) AIB IEUT INVENTIONS. BECKIIBED 10 BE UELUOTIUS AS CONTRACION: BARCHON PROCION (II. Nois) so siale) NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR(S) Thomas R. NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (Last, First, Mi) PLEASE DO NOTRETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO EITHER OF THESE ADDRESSES. RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER ADDRESS (Include ZIP Code) Apparatus for Releasably Connecting First and Second Structures Together F29601-97-C-0136 AWARD DATE (YYMNOO) 97/08/25 (c) ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (Include ZIP Code) (b). NAME OF EMPLOYER (2) (a) NAME OF INVENTOR (Last, First, MI) (Pursuant to "Patent Rights" Contract Clause (Sea Instructions on Reverse Side) REPORT OF INVENTIONS AND SUBCONTRACTS SECTION II - SUBCONTRACTS (Containing a "Patents Rights" clause) TITLE OF INVENTION(S) a 9 SIGNATURE I certify that the reporting party has procedures for prompt identification and timely disclosure of "Subject Inventions,\* that such procedures have been followed and that all "Subject Inventions" have been reported SUBCONTRACT NUMBER(S) b ADDRESS (Include ZIP Code) 28 NAME OF GOVERNMENT PRIME CONTRACTOR SECTION 1 - SUBJECT INVENTIONS Same as Same as la. SECTION III - CERTIFICATION Small Business or (1) CLAUSE NUMBER DEAR PATENT RIGHTS (1) THE OF INVENTION g ELECTED FOREIGN COUNTRIES IN WHICH A PATENT APPLICATION WILL BE FILED (2) DATE (YYMMDO) 09/168444 DISCLOSURE NUMBER, PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER OR PATENT NUMBER 7 DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER SUBCONTRACT(S) Non-Profit organization.) (X appropriate box) (a) YES d AWARD DATE (YYMMOD) CONTRACT NUMBER (1) UNITED STATES Same as 1c. Same as 1d. (b) NO PATENT APPLICATIONS (a) YES (2) FOREIGN (2) FOREIGN COUNTRIES OF PATENT APPLICATION 1 SUBCONTRACT DATES (YYMMOD) (b) NO (1) AWARD 4. REPORTING PERIOD (YYMMOO) MOH-TYPE OF REPORT (X and) (1) YES CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT OR ASSIGNMENT FORWARDED TO CONTRACTING OFFICER 10/00/01 Form Approved OMB No 9000-0095 Expires July 31 1995 98/08/25 99/08/25 (2) ESTIMATED COMPLETION (2) NO D FINAL

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999** 

PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE